

o

C.A.No. 7920 OF 2001
PART-HEARD
ITEM No.102

Court No. 10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7920 of 2001

M/S. SARAS PAPER PACK Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHARTI ARORA & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

With Civil Appeal No. 7921 of 2001

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Civil Appeal Nos. 6605-6606 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit addl. documents, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 09/09/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mehta,Adv.

Mr. G.L. Sanghi,Sr.Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. V.C. Mahajan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.M. Sarin,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.7920/2001 and 7921/2001:

Heard the learned counsel for the parties for a while.

..2/-

- 2 -

The civil appeals are disposed of.

No costs.

Civil Appeal Nos. 6605-6606 of 2002:

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, learned senior counsel, resumed his arguments at 11.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.50 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. V.C. Mahajan, learned senior counsel for the respondents, commenced his arguments and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Mr. G.L. Sanghi, learned counsel, thereafter rejoined and made submissions for ten minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgement reserved.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7920 OF 2001

M/s. Saras Paper Pack ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Bharti Arora & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No. 7921/2001

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
On the submissions of both the learned counsel on 29th August, 2003, the appeals were adjourned to today for exploring the possibility of settlement. Today, when the appeals were taken up, the learned counsel informed that the parties have settled the dispute and these appeals can be disposed of in terms of the settlement. The appellant has, in court, handed over the keys of the premises to put the respondent in possession of the same; towards the arrears of rent, the appellant has paid two bank drafts amounting to Rs.6,15,250/- [Pay Order No. 712315 dated 11.08.2003 for Rs.1,75,500/- and Pay Order No. 712413 dated 25.08.2003 for Rs.4,39,750/-] and has agreed to pay a sum of Rs.4,85,000/- on or before 31st March, 2004 along with interest at the rate of nine percent.

...2/-
- 2 -

The learned counsel for the parties submitted that the pending suits between the parties shall be withdrawn in view of this settlement.
The civil appeals are, accordingly, disposed of.
No costs.

.....J.
[SHIVARAJ V. PATIL]

.....J.
[D.M. DHARMADHIKARI]
New Delhi,
September 09, 2003.