

7
C.A.No. 7920 OF 2001

ITEM No.69

Court No. 7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.6 in Civil Appeal No.7920 of 2001

M/S. SARAS PAPER PACK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHARTI ARORA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For extension of time)

Date : 29/03/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties for a while.

I.A. No.6 is disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No.6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7920 OF 2001

M/s. Saras Paper Pack ...Appellant(s)/
Applicant

Versus

Bharti Arora & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The learned counsel for the applicant has tendered a demand draft of Rupees one lakh in court today. The remaining amount of Rs.3,85,000/- along with interest, as ordered by this Court on 9th September, 2003, shall be paid by the end of April, 2004. We make it clear that no further extension will be granted.

I.A. No.6 is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[SHIVARAJ V. PATIL]

.....J.
[D.M. DHARMADHIKARI]

New Delhi,
March 29, 2004.